
 

      

Case Numbers: 1600962/2023  
1600964/2023 
1600965/2023 
1600968/2023 
1600969/2023 
1600970/2023 
1600971/2023 

 

 
 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 
Claimants 
Miss E Roke 
Mr T Bryant 
J Smith 
F Gould 
P Vigars 
G Wilson 
N Schmidt 
 
Respondent:   Bombora Wave Power   

 
 

JUDGMENT 
 

The claim is struck out. 

 

REASONS 
 

By a letter dated 22 November 2023 the Tribunal gave the claimants an opportunity to 
make representations or to request a hearing, as to why the claim should not be struck 
out because it has not been actively pursued. 
 
The hearing fixed for 4 December 2023 will not take place for these Claimants. 

 
 
      _____________________________ 
 
      Employment Judge Harfield 
       
 
     JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 4 December 2023 
 
        
      FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE Mr N Roche 

Date - 1 December 2023


